EVALUTION REPORT
(AS PER RULE 35 OF PP RULES, 2004)

L. NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY :  PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION (PNSC)

2: METHOD OF PROCUREMENT OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING AS PER RULE 36 (A)

3. TITLE OF PROCUREMENT MOORING WIRES, ROPES & TAILS FOR TANKERS (BOLAN & QUETTA)
4, TENDER INQUIRY NO. STORES/17481/WIRES/PPRA/21-22

5. PPRA REF. NO. (TSE) TS456669E

6. DATE & TIME OF BID CLOSING : 07/09/2021 - 1100 Hrs

r DATE & TIME OF BID OPENING : 07/09/2021 - 1130 Hrs

8. NO OF BIDS RECEIVED NINE (09)

9. CRITERIA FOR BID EVALUTION LOWEST EVALUATED BIDDER

10. DETAILS OF BID(S) EVALUTION DETAILS ARE AS UNDER

MARKS EVALUTION COST RULES/ REGULATION/SBD*/POLICY/
FINANCAL L Currency | to PakRs. | AS PER RULE 35 PF PP RULES 2004

ACCEPTED AS PER PPRA RULE 38 BEING

M/s RAIS HASSAN SAADI z AED: 54,560.00 | 2,506,486.40 1% [OWEST
M/s SEVEN SEAS AED: 66,133.32 | 3,038,164.72 2N° LOWEST
M/s ELCOM INTERNATIONAL - USD: 21,934.00 | 3,702,459.20 3R° LOWEST
M/s ALBION MARINE SOLUTIONS - AED:84,246.94 | 3,870,304.61 4™ LOWEST
M/s GLOBAL SHIP SERVICES AED: 89,162.00 | 4,096,102.28 5™ LOWEST
M/s AL-MEENA MARINE ENGEE. AED:91,580.00 | 4,207,185.20 6™ LOWEST

M/s YILIN SHIP MACHINERY

BID REJECTED (WRONG SPECIFICATIONS)

M/s ADAMALLYS LLC

BID REJECTED (INCOMPLETE BID)

M/s WILHELMSEN SHIP SERVICES

BID REJECTED (INCOMPLETE BID)

SUCCESSFUL EVALUATED BIDDERS:

M/s. RAIS HASSAN SAADI

11. ANY OTHWNAL / SUPPORTING INFORMATION. (COMPARATIVE STATEMENT ATTACHED)

SIGNATléE: (,’Mq}""

AL IMAM
. OFFICIAL STAMP: .......o.ops s omal M2R2EL

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS (SBD).

QADRI
cocurement]




PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION
SHIP STORES (MR&S DEPARTMENT)

(COMPARATIVE STATEMENT)

| OUR REF. STORES / 17481 / WIRES / PPRA / 21-22

M/s. GLOBAL SHIP
SERVICES

RATEAED | TTLAED | RATEAED | TTLAED | RATE AED RATEUSD | TTLUSD | RATEAED | TTLAED | RATEAED | TILAED | RATEAED | TTLAED

M/s. ALBION MARINE M/s. AL-MEENA
S# ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QTY SOLUTIONS MARINE ENGINEERS

M/s. ELCOME INTERNATIONAL LLC M/s. SEVEN SEAS

M.T BOLAN (REF # 17396/06) 1USD = 3.6744 AED

MOORING WIRE GALVANIZED STEEL WIRE ROPE,

Offer: CONST:6x36, DIA 32MM, LENGTH 250 MTRS, MBL 78 TONS, RHRL, 02 MTR
MECHANICALLY PRESSED SOFT EYE WITH ALUMINUM FERRULE AT BOTH ENDS WITH
CLASS APPROVED & MILL TEST CERTIFICATE

IMOORING ROPE

Offer: Superflex Brand, 8 - STRANDS, P.P + POLYESTER

DIA: 68 MM, LENGTH: 220 MTR, MBL: 91.8 TON, BOTH ENDS 6 FEET CANVAS COVERED

EYE, WHITE COLOR WITH CLASS APPROVED & MILL TEST CERTIFICATE
TOTAL AMOUNT ( FOR TANKER BOLAN ) 48,398.00 49,180.00 30,600.00 12,308.00 45,224.52 52,400.00 36,904.76

COIL 2 14,504.00 | 29,008.00| 16,200.00( 32,400.00] 9,150.00| 18,300.00| 4,147.00| 8,294.00| 15,237.74| 30,475.47| 16,850.00 | 33,700.00| 11,726.19 | 23,452.38

colL 2 9,695.00 |- 19,390.00| 8,390.00| 16,780.00] 6,150.00| 12,300.00| 2,007.00| 4,014.00| 7,374.52| 14,749.04| 9,350.00 | 18,700.00| 6,726.19 | 13,452.38

|M.T QUETTA (REF # 17397/02)

MOORING WIRE GALVANIZED STEEL WIRE ROPE,
Offer: CONST:6x36, DIA 34MM, LENGTH 250 MTRS, MBL 82.5 TONS, RHRL, WITH 2.5

MTR MECHANICALLY PRESSED SOFT EYE WITH ALUMINUM FERRULE AT BOTH ENDS coiL 2 18,081.00 36,162.00| 18,200.00| 36,400.00| 10,500.00( 21,000.00| 3,798.00| 7,596.00| 13,955.37| 27,910.74] 18,570.00 | 37,140.00| 12,840.48 | 25,680.96
WITH CLASS APPROVED & MILL TEST CERTIFICATE

MOORING TAILS:

. Offer: Superflex Brand, 8 - STRANDS, P.P + POLYESTER MIX ROPE,

4 |DIA: 72 MM X LENGTH: 11 MTR X MBL: 102 TONS, WITH 2 MTR x 1 MTR CANVAS CoIL K 1,498.04| 5,992.16| 1,500.00| 6,000.00 74000 2,960.00| 470.00| 1,880.00| 1,726.97| 6,907.87] 1,410.00| 5,640.00 886.90 | 3,547.60
COVERED SOFT EYES ON BOTH ENDS, OCIMF APPROVED, WITH CLASS APPROVED &
MANUFACTURER TEST CERTIFICATE

TOTAL AMOUNT ( FOR TANKER QUETTA ) 42,154.16 42,400.00 23,960.00 9,476.00 34,818.61 42,780.00 29,228.56
TOTAL AMOUNT (BOLAN & QUETTA) : AED 90,552.16 91,580.00 54,560.00 21,784.00 80,043.13 95,180.00 66,133.32
DISCOUNT : AED 10% 9,055.22 - - - - 10% 9,518.00 -
NET TOTAL AMOUNT : AED 81,496.94 91,580.00 54,560.00 21,784.00 80,043.13 85,662.00 66,133.32
2,750.00 - - 150.00 551.16 3,500.00 -
84,246.94 91,580.00 21,934.00 80,594.29 89,162.00 66,133.32
3,870,304.61 4,207,185.20 3,702,459.20 3,702,501.66 4,096,102.28 3,038,164.72
[ R.O.E. DATED:15-09-2021 1AED = PAKRS. | 45.94 45.94] 45.94 168.80 | 45.94 | 45.94 45.94
[ REMARKS | 4th Lowest | 6th Lowest | 1st Lowest | 3rd Lowest || sthLowest | 2nd Lowest |
509.4« W (20~7 "
« . (5/e e L
CAPT. SYED VIQAR-UL-HASSAN ABDUR RAHEEM ABID-UR-REHMAN N ALIIMAM QADRI
Suptd. (F1E€t'73“ké’5) Suptd. Engineer (MR&S) Deputy Manager (Finance) General Manager (Procurement)

Member Tender Committee Member Tender Committee Member Tender Committee Member Tender Committee



	Evaluation 1.pdf
	Evaluation 2.pdf

